V
IN
GND V OUT
C
1
C2
L1
Total area

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE PACKAGEOUTPUT FREQUENCYTA PART NUMBER ORDERINGVOLTAGE [MHz] DESIGNATOR MARKING
TPS62231-Q1 1.8 V 3 DRY TPS62231TDRYRQ1 31
–40°C to 105°C
TPS622314-Q1 1.5 V 3 DRY TPS622314TDRYRQ1 14
(1) For detailed ordering information see the PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM at the end of this data sheet.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
VALUE